

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES
Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

27 FEB 2022

प्राधिकृत पदाधिकारी

Supplementary Agreement No. Of - 168

AN-361069
Md. Shemim Ahmad Ansari
S. V. BAISI, PURNEA
LNO.-230/95

ISBD/2028-29

This agreement, made the05..... day3..... 20.2.2.....
between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Division, Works Division, Purnea of the
one part, and Prem Kumar, Sri Nagar Hata, D.M. Kothi Road, Purnea
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Kasba to Gerua
Road under MR 3054 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for
the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at
a cost of Rs. 52,18,543.00 (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Eighteen thousand
Five Hundred Forty Three) only. That the Contractor will have no
claim their after. Payment will be made as per actual work done and
bill submitted.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to,
and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this
Agreement.

Prem Kumar

Executive Engineer
RWD (Works) Division
PURNEA

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract..
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the Works;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - iv) Contract Data;
 - v) Special conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
 - vi) Specifications;
 - vii) Drawings;
 - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

5. Date of Commencement :- 25/2/19
6. Date of Completion :- 24/11/20
7. Contract Rate :- 10% Below

The common seal of _____

was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

in the presence of :

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

Ideen bannier

Attestation
Executive Engineer
RWD (Works) Division,
PURNEA
05/13/22

MR 3054

SUPPLEMENTRY B.O.Q.

Name of Road : Kasba TO Gerua

Block : Kasba

Length : 12.600 km

	Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
2		3	4	5	6
1	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	310.67	3256.50	1011697.00
2	WBM Grading 2:- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	227.23	3790.74	861369.85
3	WBM Grading 3:- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	393.04	4446.01	1747459.77
4	Prime Coat (Low Porosity) :- Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502	Sqm	5240.56	51.60	270412.90
5	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	Sqm	7661.64	14.63	112089.79
6	Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type A or Type B or Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 508.	Sqm	7661.64	234.33	1795352.10
	Total Cost (A)				5798381.41
	Total Cost (A) (In Lakhs)				57.98

Less 10% below (-) ₹ 5,79,838 = 00
 Total - ₹ 52,18,543 = 00

B.O.Q. Approved for Rs. 52.185 / lacs (Rupees Fifty-two / lacs eighteen thousand five hundred only)

I. Green Kumar

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D (Works) Division
 PURNEA

5/3/22